# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Yi Huang	09/26/2008
Hung-Hsiang Cheng	09/26/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Semiconductor Engineering, Inc.
Street Address:	26 Chin 3rd Road, Nantze Export Processing Zone
City:	Kaohsiung
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13156043

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)263-3990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-263-4700

Email: maburto@mccrackenfrank.com

Correspondent Name: McCracken & Frank LLP
Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80159/40517
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. Riley

#### Total Attachments: 4

501586004

source=40517Assignment#page1.tif source=40517Assignment#page2.tif source=40517Assignment#page3.tif source=40517Assignment#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 026547 FRAME: 0341

USPTO

10/2/2008 8:54:47 AM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

D:ANDREW J. TELESZ, JR. COMPANY: VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C.



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



OCTOBER 01, 2008

PTAS

ANDREW J. TELESZ, JR.
VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C.
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260
RESTON, VA 20190

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/01/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021615/0613

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: LEE.190

ASSIGNOR:

HUANG, CHIH-YI

DOC DATE: 09/26/2008

ASSIGNOR:

CHENG, HUNG-HSIANG

DOC DATE: 09/26/2008

ASSIGNEE:

ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR
ENGINEERING, INC.
26 CHIN 3RD RD., NANTZE EXPORT
PROCESSING ZONE
KAOHSIUNG, TAIWAN R.O.C.

SERIAL NUMBER: 12241204

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.cov

PATENT REEL: 026547 FRAME: 0342 USPTO 10/2/2008 8:54:47 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

D:ANDREW J. TELESZ, JR. COMPANY: VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C.

021615/0613 PAGE 2

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 026547 FRAME: 0343

## **ASSIGNMENT**

_	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	1. Chih-Yi HUANG 5.
am reason (b)	2. Hung-Hirlang CHENG 6.
	3 7
	4 8
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) &	the undersigned hereby soll(s) and assign(s) to
urseiRraccis) or	ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING, INC.
Address(es)	of 26 Chin 3rd rd., nantze export processing zone, kaohstung, taiwan, r.o.c.
Title of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as
Invention	SENTICONDUCTOR PACKAGE AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME
Date of Signing of Application	for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on 26 September 2008
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuing, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
	Page I of 2

· wgc r og z

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)	
---------------------------------------	--

EY DOCKET NO.
EY DOCKET NO

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

erner all chill	tombon 2000 Signature of Insentor.	* Chih-Yi Huano
	tember 2008 Signature of Inventor	Chih-YI HUANG
Date 26 Sept	tember 2008 Signature of Inventor	* Hung-Hsinng Cheng
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Hung-Halang CHENG
Date	Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of Inventor	
Dute	Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of Enventor	
witnessed Patent and	zarding Witnessing: It is recommender I by at least two witnesses who sign here d Trademark Office is to record an Assig	. However, the current practice of the U.S nument even it has not been witnessed.)
witnessed Patent and	I by at least two witnesses who sign here d Trademark Office is to record an Assig	. However, the current practice of the U.S gament even it has not been witnessed.)
witnessed Patent and	by at least two witnesses who sign here d Trademark Office is to record an Assig	. However, the current practice of the U.S gament even it has not been witnessed.)
witnessed Patent and	I by at least two witnesses who sign here d Trademark Office is to record an Assig	. However, the current practice of the U.S gament even it has not been witnessed.)
witnessed Patent and V	i by at least two witnesses who sign here d Trademark Office is to record an Assig Vitness	. However, the current practice of the U.S nument even it has not been witnessed.)
witnessed Patent and V	i by at least two witnesses who sign here d Trademark Office is to record an Assig Vitness	. However, the current practice of the U.S gament even it has not been witnessed.)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026547 FRAME: 0345

**RECORDED: 07/06/2011**